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1A Envelope
Case ID: 21E-MM-108062
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

)R 28

File Number Tt E=mam - [OF0b 2 - s

Field Office Acquiring Evidence Al

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received aq[/ 03/ 200"

From fede  Spurif

{Mame of Contributor/Interviewee)

{Address)

{City and State)

By __ SA4 |

ToBeReturned [ Yes @/Nu

Receipt Given [J Yes Ll No
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (g)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

L1 ves . [ No
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTI)

O ves 3 No

Title:

Reference:

b&
B7C

(Cornmunication Enclosing Material)

Description: O Original notes re interview of

1} A’dmah _fﬁiﬁtﬂﬂﬁ. rzﬁvi- resn Il re ]

S | L

b6
b7C

EFTA01073365



04/03/07 01:53 PM 404 370 948F via VSI-FAX Page 1 of 4 #12566 BZ

PO Box 54407
Atlanta, GA 30308

4/3/2007

=13
FBl West Falm Beach bicC

505 5. Flagler Dr., #500
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

RE: Subpoena #: 31E-MM-108062
BellSouinh #: BSTO7047910
Received: 2007-04-02

Enclosed is our return of infermation requested in the above described subpoena. If you have any bé
gueslions concerning this information, please call our office a ] b7C

Sinceraly,

bé
LC_I_N;_{IEH e
cripllance Assisiant

EFTA01073366




o4 /03/07 01:53 PH  Y4ou 370 9486 via VSI-FAX Page 2 of 4 #12566 B

Results for Subpoena BST07047910

Standard Results

B s asass, s ———————— AT
Type o Number __ Result I
EC!Il:-nt:m::t thm carrier for lnfunnanon on thrs Aocuunt Currenﬂy
:Hﬂﬂnunt GEmei m G pmEeemE g a et TS T TTMLTEEININ FIARPENLEE CRTEE N | DISNRHEEIEd b
_— : bE
“‘Blllmg Name Account Currenrly : BIe
o D:mnnected
“‘Bﬂhng Address ccount Currently :
D1sconn&cted i
:1._ ,,,,,,, ——— s B - ittt
i . Account Currentl},r
iService i
foviceTyee - _Disconnected |
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Ows03/07 01:53 PH 4oy 370 9486 via VSI-FAX Page 3 of 4 #12566 BE
o s
Results for Subpoena BST07047910
_ i s
b7C

‘Service Address

Service Type fl RESDENCE N
o EFTA01073368



O4/03707 01: 53 PH Y40% 370 Q4BE via VSI-FAX

Page 4 of 4 #12566 @&
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- U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
/o SUBPOENA

II II . N M

ﬁ matter of case number{s): 31E-MM-108062

TO: Bell South
Custodian of Records.
ADDRESS: 122 East Lake Driwve
Decatur, GA 30030
TELEPHONE: 404-378-9269

GREET]NG

bé
By the service of this subpoena upon you by sa| who is authorized to serve it, p9e

you are hereby commanded and required to disclose to SA _====.=I__, a representative of

the FBI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other,subscriber number or
identity, and length of service of a subscriber to-or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or custorher

utilized which may be relevant to an authorized law enforcement inquiry, mvnl!.rlng the following:
Please provide all account records to include subscriber, user and billing

information for the following numbers: L

be
b7C

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FBIL. YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN GNGGING INVESTIGATION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW. '

‘Compliance must be made by personal appearance or production of records no laterthanthe 11 day of

April ° 2007 4t 10:00 p'clock A M,at 505 S. Flagler Drive, #500
West Palm Beach Florida 33401

_lll.l.i.nll.nf.ﬂmnn.iﬂ.ﬂnnw:n:hﬁle information can be provided, via facsimile, parked to the attention of
E ) , at telephone number _| ‘ .

Ed

b6
In lieu of a personal appearance, the information can be provided, via mail, marked to the attention of b7C
s3] , atthe following address: 503 S. Flagler Drive, #EDD

West Palm Beach, Florida 334U1

If you refuse to obey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General may invoke the aid of the United States
District Court to compel compliance. Your failure to obey the resulting court order may be punished as contempt.

4, § 5(a).

Issued under authority of Public Law No.
(18 U.S.C. §3486)

ATTESTED COPY

Signature:
Name, Title: Eliasib Urt{ Jr., SSRA

[

Issued this __28 day of _March ,.2007

- EFTA01073370
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03) 9
File Number ZIE -~ mm - ook 2 - %‘;

Field Office Acquiring Evidence £¥1 4

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received f?"‘{/d J!/ZH -7
BTD .
From
uvmlfcﬂnrﬁ-hﬂhrﬂﬂmkﬂ"EE}
(Address) T
{(City and State)
b6
By _  _SA4 | b7C
ToBe Returned [ Yes [ "No
Receipt Given [ Yes [+ No
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (g)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure
O ves G No sy
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT)
O Yes G/Nn
Title:
Reference:
(Communication Enchosing Material)
Description: ] Original notes re interview of
F! A .S‘ [-X- Lis Fim, .W‘f‘k{f.ﬂ'fﬁ'f} J"ﬁ:
¢ be
bTC
BTD

'_ - EFTA01073371




B7D

TO;

bé&

B7C -

This is an automated delivery of the results of your request #35618 Replies to this email address/fax number will be

rejected.

The target number is el

bé&
BTC
bTD

EFTA01073372




L

FD-443 (Rev. 6397)

FBI FACSIMILE

COVER SHEET

FRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION
O immediate O Top Secret Time Transmittzd:
[ Priority [ Secret Sender's Initials: ld
Routing ] Confidential Numher of Pages: 3

[] Sensitive (including cover sheet)

& Unelassified
To b7D Date: 03/29/2C07

Mame of Office

Facsimile Number:

872-860-2635

Am: Custodian

of Records

MName

Fram: MHeats

Telephone

Room

Palm Beach RA

Subject:

Same of Office

Speeinl Handling Instructions:

Please handle zs soon as possible

Originator's Mame: SA

k&

Telephone: | I B7C

Originaror's Facsimile Numher:

Approvad:

5Al-650-€951

Arief Description of Communication Faxed:

WARNING

Informetion sttached to the cover sheet is U.5. Government Property. [[ vou are not the inteaded recipient of this

infurmation, dizclosure, reproduction, distibution, or use ol this inlormalion is prohibiled (18, USC, § 641). Please polily the

originator or the local FBE Office immediately 1o amange for proper disposition.

EFTA01073373




p-2

L. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICL/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SUBPOENA |
In the matter of case pumber(s): 31E-MM-108062 -

TO: |

ADDRESS: . b7D |

TELEPHONE:

GREETING:

' bé&
By the service of this subpocna upon you by _531'!'}_ I who i suthorized to serve it, BTC

vou are hercby commanded und required to disclose oo | ] , A representative of
the FBI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number or
identity, and length of service of a subscriber to or customer of such scrvice and the types ol services the subscriber or customer

utilized which may be relevant to an eutherized law enforcement inquiry, involving the following:
Plezse provide all account records to irnclude subscriber, user and bil ling
infcrmation for the following number:

b6

b7C
"B7D

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTICGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FBl. YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED T FURNISIT THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

Compliance must be made by personal appearance or produetion of records no later thanthe 11 day of

npril , 20017 10:00 o'clock A m,a 5C5 S. Flagler Driver, #500
West Palm Bezch, Florida 33401

o li information can be provided, via facsimile sl st abaadan
S| . artelephone number |

1o lieu wl 4 : infarmation can be provided, via mail, marked to the atentivn of
sa | i . atthe following address: 505 S. Flagler Driver, #500

West Palm Beach, Flerida 33401

bé
bTC

Ifyou refuse in obey this subpnena, the United States Attorney General may involke the aid of the United States
District Court Lo compel complisnce. Your failure to obey the resulting court arder may be punished as contempt.

Issued undar authority of Public Law Wo. 106-544, 5 5(a).
(18 U.5.C. §3486) - ~
' ]
ATTESTED COPY / / !
Signature: L A {

L =
Mame, Title: EL1asib Ortiz, ,l{ SSRA

lssuedthis 28 dnyuf_l'_iﬁ.£Ch ,.2007

EFTA01073374



Public Law 544 - 106h Congress
+ 2nd Session
HR 3048
AMACT

"' amend Tide 18, United States Code, to provide clearer coverage over fhreals against fonmer Presidents aud members vl their fiunilizs, and for
other purposes. Bz it enacted by the Senale and House of Representalives of the United States of Awnerica iz Congress nssembled.

SEC.5
(a) [N GEWERAL- Seciion 3486(z) of dile 18, Unlied Stawes Code, is amended --
(1) =o that paragraph (1) reads as follows:

(1)A) Ta any investigation of- (iH1) & Federal health care offeass; or (T1) a Federal offense involving the sexual explodlation or abuse of children,
the Attoeney General; or (if) an offense under seetion 871 or 879, or & threal againsl a person protected by the Uniled States Secret Servies under
poragraph (5) or (3) o section 3036, it the Direcior of the Seorel Service deternuines that dhe threat cunstituting the ollense ot the threat apaing ke
pecson prolected is inwmineat, the Sccretary of the Treasury, may issue in vmhngmd cause to be served a subpoena requiring the production and
Iestimomy dezcribed in subparagraph (B).

(B) Except as provided in suhparagraph (C), & subpasan issucd wader subpesugruph (A) may require - (f) the production of uny records or other
thinzs relevant 1o the investigation; and (i) 1estimony by the custodian of ﬂu things required lo be produced esncerning the production and
auflenticity of those things.

(C) A subpoena jssved uader subparapraph (A) with respect 1o a provider of electronic communicaliun service or remois computing service, in an
mvestigation of a Federal offense lovolving the sexual exploitilion wr wbuss of chiléren shall ot extend beyond — (i) requiring thet pravider to
disulose Qe varne, wddress, local und long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subseriber number-or identity, aod
length of service of a subseriber (o or euslomer of sueh servies and the types of services e subseriber ar customer utilized, whick may be relevanl lo
an outhorized low enforcement ingquiry; or (if) requiring a custodian of the records of; thateprovider to give estimony concerning the production and
authcnlication of such records or information,

(D} As used in \his paragraph, the term “Federal offenss involving the sexual exploittion or abuse of children’ means an ulfense under section 1201,
22'4]{#-], 2242, 2243, 2151, 1251.#. 2252, 22524, 2260, 2421, 2422, or 2423, in w{tu'.ll. the victin i4 an mdividial who has not analied the age of 18
years.', .
(2) in paragraph (ﬂJ-'
{A) by insarting “relating 1o & Pederal heulth care offense’ afies *production of records's and
{B} by adding al the end the fallowing: "The production of things in any other cammn].r he required from: any place within the 1nited
Stales or subject to the lews or jurisdiction of the United Siates.’; and
(3) by adding wt the end the folluwing:
{5) At any time before the return dote specified in the summens, the person or eality summaoned may, in the Uniled States district court for the district in
which that person or entity does business ar resides, petition for an order modifying or serfing aside the summons, or a prohibition of disclosure ordered
by mcourt under prragragh (f).
{6)(A) A United State distrier court for the district in which the summons s or will be served, upon application of the United States, may [ssue an ex parte
arder thal no person or entity dirclnse 1o smy other perzon or entity (mher than o an anomay in arder tn abtain Jegal advice) the cxistenee of such
summons for 4 perod of up to 90 days.
(D) Such order may be issued on a showing that the things bedug soughl tuy be relevant to the investigation and there is reason to believe that such
disclnsmire may rezult in.-
(i) endangernent to the Jife or physical safely of any person;
(ii} flight to avaid prosecution; .
(i} destruction of or tampering with evidence; or
(iv) inlimidation vl potental witnesses,
() An order nder tids paragraph may be renewed for additional periods ncfup to 90 days upon 3 showing lhat the eireumstznees deseribed in
subparagraph (B) coatinye to exist,
{7y A summons issued suder Uiis section slull nu require the production of myﬂlmg thiat would Le prolecied from produetion under the standards
applicable fo a subpoenn duces tecum issued by a court of the United States,
(&) If no casc or proceeding asises from I production of tecords or ather things puraent 0 s section within a reasonable time Mer thise records or
things are produced, the agency to which those records or things were delivered shall, upon written demand made by the persca producing those records
or things, retum them to fiat pesson, eccept whese the production required was only of copies rather than ariginals,
(9) A subpoena issued under parograph {1){A)(INT) or (1){A}(ii} may require production as soon as pessible, but in no eveut less than 24 hours after
service of the subpoen. ¥
{10] As s00n a8 practicable following the issuance of a subpoena under paragraph (1{A)H), the Sesretary of the Treasery shiell notify the Anomey
Guperul of fis issuamce.'.
(b) CONFORMING AMENDMENTS-
(1} SECTION HEALMNG- The heading for section 3486 of title 18, United States Code, is amsnded by striking:

In Federal health care investigations’
(2) TABLE OF SECTLOMS- The itam rélating to section 3436 in the table of sections at the beginning of chapter 223 of title 18, United Siates Code, is
urtiendled by striling: in Federal henlth cars inveshigabions”.
(3) CONFORMING REPEAL- Section 34864, and the item relating in that aection in the table of sections at the beginning of chapler 223, of titl= 18,
Uniled States Code, are iepealed.
{t} TECITNICAL AMENDMENT- Seetivn 3486 ol il 18, Unived States Code, is smended --
(1) in subscetion (a)(+), by striking "summonsd’ acd inscriing "subpoznasd' and
(2) in subsectian (d), by striking “summons’ cach place il appears und inserting "subpeona’,

 EFTA01073375




b&
b7C
B7D

Re: LERMS# 35618

I hereby declare:

db__ ]and have been designated as Custodian of Records with responsibility for
ompliance with the subpoena duces tecum, search warrant or court order.

B7D

b7D

B Certification of No Records: That a thorough search of our files revealed no documents,
records or other materials called foy |n the subpoena.

O Requested call detall records exdsted at one time but all or some of the records have since been purged.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Dallas, Texason ___ 4/2/2007

b&
kB7C

Compliance Analyst

be
bicC
k7D

EFTA01073376




bTD

b6
TO4 b7C

THIS IS AN AUTOMATED RESPONSE CONFIRMING THE RECEIPT OF YOUR REQUEST DATED4/2/2007
6:18:42 PM, CASE NUMBER 31E-MM-108062 Replies to this email address/fax number will be rejected.

To check the status of your request, logon to Ind enter your
tracking number.

b7D

TrackingNumber:

B7D

makes every effort to provide results in a timely manner. To make this process more efficient, please pmwdc your

email address in the subpoena or court order.

All court order and subpoena requests for call detail for more than15 days is subject to a $50 fee without prior notice.

EFTA01073377
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-1 1-03)
File Number T E- ms - fﬂgaﬁl"wp

Field Office Acquiring Evidence i

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received c?‘r:/ a*.:/ Zav 7
bB7D
From
ibutor/Interviewes) ™
(Addresz)
(City and State}
bé&

By S35 | b7C
To Be Retuned [ Yes & No
Receipt Given O ves - Mo
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (&)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs

O ves O No
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT)

O ves E/ No
Title: e
Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: [J  Original notes re interview of

il _ﬂgl'mh fg_l,.e&ﬁ Fetan 'ma?‘{rf-h/f Z .
bé

b7C
=="7 b7D

EFTA01073378




FAX COVER PAGE '

Number of Pages (including cover page): 3

To SA _I
b6

To Fax Number 15618337970 b7C

From | Iﬂse #33534485A  p

From Phone Number 8004515242 opt. 2

From Fax Number 3886670028
Comments:
lbelongs to Cingular Wireless. Their contact number is 800-635-6840. Al other records ~ PS_

requested are enclosed. Should you have any questions or concems, please feel free to contact me at the ;-
number listed above. Thank you.

The information contained in this message and any attachment may be proprietary, confidential and
privileged or subject to the work product doctrine and thus protected from disclosure. If the reader of this
message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify me
immediately by replying to this message and deleting it and all copies and backups thereof. Thank you.

EFTA01073379



U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SUBPOENA
[n the matter of case number(s): 31E-MM-108062
TO:
ADDRESS: b7D
TELEPHONE
GREETING: |
By the service of this subpoena upon you by SA I | » who is authorized to serve it, be

b7C

you are hereby commanded and required to disclose 1o SA . 4 representative of
the FBI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number or
identity, and length of service of & subscriber to or customer of such service and the lypes of services the subscriber or customer

ntilized which may be relevant to an authorized law enforcement inquiry, involving the following:
Please provide all account records to include subscriber, user and billing

information for the following numbers:

bé
B7C
b7D

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FBL. YOUR COMPANY 1S REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION

AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

] Compliance must be made by personal appearance or produstion of records no later than the 11 day of
April 20C7 g 10:00 g'clock _A_M,at 305 S. Flagler Drive, #3500

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

—Inlien of 3 nereonal sannearance {he information can be provided, via fac:imilnlmmwwcj of
SA| , at telephone number o bé
b7C
Mm;_‘i\e information can be provided, viz mail, marked to the anention of
SA , at the following address: 505 S. Flagler Drive, #500
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
If you refuse to ohey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General may invoke the aid of the United States
District Court to compel eampliance. Your failure to obey the resulting court order may be punished as contempt.
Issued under authority of Public Law Mo. 106- 4 5(a).
(18 U.S.C. §3436)
ATTESTED COPY .
Signature: ,&M u/
Name, Title; ET3.asib tért z, vX., SSRA
[}
Issued this__28 day of _March ,.2007

EFTA01073380
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FD-340 (Rev. 7-29-92)

N EL
Universal Case File Number __ 3/E= t17- Jo& ot 2 s .

Field Office Acquiring Evidence ______ 7+~

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received D‘-!’*/o _rT/ 2007

From

Bere  SeLTH
{Namar of Contributor) .

{Address of Contribulor)

[Cliy and Siate)

By s

bE
b7C

TS O ST ey

To Be Returned [ Yes @No te

Receipt Given [ Yes @No

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (€)

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure
O Yes Mo

i
Title:

Reference:

{cmmmmmnﬁichsing Material)

Description: [J Original notes re interview of

1) j_sl;:.rmbw e et

2 Addbned _dnces  puaved o~ 02/23 2/2047 va/af/m7 b6

b7C

. ﬁ---“, Q?{i,ﬁégz s P —

S wle®*

EFTA01073381
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-
@ BELLSOUTH
Subpoena Compliance
PO Box 54407
Atlanta, GA 30308
212712007
| b6
FBI West Palm Beach b7C

505 S. Flagler Dr., #500
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

RE: Subpoena # 31emm108062
BellSouth #: BSTO7025668
Received: 2007-02-21

Enclosed is our return of information requested in the above described subpoena.
found. If you have any questions concerning this information, please call our office a

=13
b7C

aulag a i

Compliance Assistant

EFTA01073382




agzz'ruzm? 19: 28

[

bé
b7C

2/27/2007

| bé&
b7C
FBl West Palm Beach

505 5. Flagler Dr., #500
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

RE: Subpoena #: 31emm1080&2
BellSouth # BSTO7025868
Received: 2007-02-21

MO, B4 Pl N

. ® BELESOUTH

Subpnéﬁa Compliance
PO Box 54407
Atlanta, GA 30308

Enclosed is our return of information requested in the above described subpoena.
nd. If you have any questions concerning this information, please call our office

o/

Compliance Assistant

L

e

°« bé
b7C

EFTA01073383
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B2-27-2887 19:28
P.82

‘FEBr-El-_EEB'? 15:31 FBI WEST PALM BEACH RA

FD-909 (Rev. 8.02-02) 'U, 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
SUBPOENA

-UQ In the matter of case number(s): 3I1E-MM-108062
- =

TO: Bell South U .
Custodian of Records

ADDRESS: 122 East Lake Drive FEB 21 znu:r
Decatur, GA 320030

TELEPHONE: 404-378-9289

P
SUBPOENA CORPI mH{‘,EIEEDU
By the service of this subpoenia upon you by SA I who is autharized to serve ft, ]bj'ﬁfc
you aré hereby commanded and required to disclose to SA , arepresentative of

the FBI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber nurber or

identity, end length of service of a subscriber to or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or customer

utilized which may be relévant to an authorized law enforcement inquiry, involving the following:

Please provide all account records to include subscriber, user and billing
information as well s toll records (incoming an outgoing calls) for the
fallow;.ng number :

GREETING:

O707 5L

be&
06/01/2004 to 08/31/2004 BIC

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FEL. YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION, YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA

¥ INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

Compliance must be made by personal appesrance or production of records no later than the _11..__...._._ day of

March _ 2007 g :Lu 00 g'clock _A_M,ar 505 8. Flagler Drive, #500
Weat Palm Beach Florida 33401

e 2 he information can be provided, via fmmmllmiad.l.n.ﬂ:umn‘m.ff
SA . , &t telephone number p A

* b7C

In lieu of 2 personal appearance, the information can be provided, via mail, marked to the attention of
Sal 1 athe following address: 505 8. Flaglex Drive, #5 00

West 1=*axlr'r1 Beach Plorida 33401

If you refuse to obey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General mray invoke the ajd of a United States
District Court to compel compliance. Your failure to obey the resulting court order may be punished as contempt.

[ssued under authority of Public Law No. 106; g 5(a)

{18U.8.C. §3486)
ATTESTED COPY /()
a Sigmature: V/-

Nare, Title: EL128 ib Drt iz JJ;I

Issued this day of _E ehru,arv ,2007

EFTA01073384
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I

=

| @ BELESOUTH
Results for Subpoena BST07025663

Standard Results

bé&
b7C

it Adarss

List Address

EFTA01073385




02/27/2007  19:20 ND.BS4  GEB4

L

_ . ©® BEILSOUTH
Call Detail/Toll Records: BST07025668

NOTE:

On an incoming call search, if the calling number is a cellular number, this is normally not the
actual cellular customer's numbers it is the cellular provider's trunk number. It is the trunk
billing number BellSouth uses to identify calls originating from a particular cellular telephone
carrier. Please contact the cellular carrier to identify the actual originating cellular telephone
pumber. The cellular carrier will have to conduct a search for all calls terminating to the target
number. If you have questions on a carrier code, you can access the following web site for
information: http://davis-company.com/pic/ dbsearch.html

EFTA01073386



Bz2/27-288v 19: 20

Call Detail/Toll Records: BST07025668
b&
CALL DETAILS FOR TARGET NUMBER) " b7C
Call  Call Calling Called Call oy Call
£Date  Time Nomher  Durafion  Amwd Camieryo,
Mo records were found

MO.854 DPBES

b6
b7C

EFTA01073387
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rage 1 Or 9 ¥LUyNs W=

[N

212712007

FBI West Palm Beach
505 S. Flagler Dr., #500
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

RE: Subpoena #: 31emm108062
BellSouth #: BSTO7025668
Received: 2007-02-21

Enclosed is our return of information requested in the above ' ubpoena. If you have any
questions concerning this information, please call our office a

Sinceraly,

Compliance Assistant

Smerrscom
Subpoena Compliance
PO Box 54407
408
. bE |
bTC
bE
bTC

EFTA01073388
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Results for Subpoena BST0702566_8

Standard Results

uest |

B3 L NN A A

Type  Nember o Relt

Lmr Nmue

....................................

':Lm Address

Paumnamminiaearnsy

'Billiu g Name |

3% L TR A e b S
_....._..........................mw

b6
b7C

:Sﬂﬂ"lm T}rpg RESIDEBICE -

.................................

EFTA01073389



. . 02¢28/07 08: 25 AM 404 370 3FBYE via ¥S5I-FAX Fdge 3 ur I weivass we

Call Detail/Toll Records: BST07025668

NOTE:
On an incoming call search, if the calling number is a cellular number, this is
normally not the actual cellular customer's number; it is the cellular provider's
trunk number, It is the trunk billing number BellSouth uses to identify calls
originating from a particular cellular telephone carrier, Please contact the cellular
carrier to identify the actual originating cellular telephone number. The cellular
carrier will have to conduct a search for all calls terminating to the target number.
If you have questions on a carrier code, you can access the following web site for
information: http://davis-company.com/pic/dbsearch.html

EFTA01073390
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Call Detail/Toll Records: BST07025668

CALL DETAILS FOR TARGET NUMBER . 11:21::
n Call Calling Called Call Call Billed Srve
2 Date Time Number Number Duration Answ M Type Number  Feat
Mo records were found fi b6
. . B7C

I S S

EFTA01073391
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W ATTESTED COPY
Jijiiijpfg 4%7 J%a&ﬁé% |

MAR-23-2087 11+06 FBI WEST PALM BEACH RA - Fr:* Eé?g
' FEE-EC!."‘EEE'F 15:31 FEI WEST FALM BEACH RA -
-t ““"Wffﬁw (Rev. §-02402) 'U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. SUBPOENA
In Lﬁ@,;i‘;lter of cate number(s): 3I1E-MM-108062 i
e S E L EIVER
M i
I TO: Bell South U :
3 Custodian of Records )
\(\ ADDRESS: 122 East Lake Drive FER 21 2007
Decatur, GA 30030
t\} TELEFHONE: 404-378-9269 '
0 SUBPOENACOUPLIANGE GROUP
GREETING:
™~ b6
()  Bythe service of this subpoena upon you by SA , Who is autherized to serve i, b7C
you are hereby commanded and required to disclose to Q Ll » & representative of

the BI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number of
identity, end Jength of secvice of a subscriber to or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or customer

utilized which may be relevant to an suthorized law enforcement inquiry, involving the following:

Please provide all account records to include subscribexr, user and billing
information as well s toll records {incoming an outgoing calls} for the
following number:

- 06/01/2004 to 08/31/2004 ’;f,c

' RMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
ESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FEL YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS

INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIG aTIt.JH
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAV,

Compliance must be mede by personal appesrance or production of recards oo laterthanthe 20 day of
March , 2007 ar 19:[]':]?;113.:;; A R}?:: 505 5. Flagler Dg_":ive.* £500

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

tatisr * - omation can be provided, ﬁa.fm:similel-mﬂhd-mmlnmmntl‘ bé
E.A.. , 3t telephons number . h?:::
¥
In Hieu ¢ informarion can be provided, via mail, marked to the attention of ,
SA , atthe following address: 505 8. Flagler Drive, #500
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 '

Il you refuse to obey this subpoena, the Uniled States Attorney Gepera! nray ipvoke the ajd of a United States
District Court to compel compliance. Your failure to obey the resulting court order may be punished as contempt,

7 Issued under authority of Public Law Mo, 1062 -
-*cﬁ—f’“ﬁ - (18 U.8.C. §3486)

Signature:

& 7

v HJ
Name, Tile: E1128ib Oxtiz Jy.. SSRA

b6 L
b7C lssuedthis__ 21  dayof_Februarv , 2007 ,
TOTAL P.&2

7
WM

EFTA01073392
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FDM48 (Rev. 6-2-97) ' b7C
. . 052 jerD2 . ec

N |
FBI FACSIMILE
COVER SHEET
PRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION
[J Immediate (] Top Secret Time Transmitted: 725 e
J Priority [ secret Sender's Initials:
E Routine L] Confidential Mumber of Pages:
[J Sensitive (including cover sheet)
& Unclassified
To: Bell South Date: 02/21/2007
MName of Office
Facsimile Mumber: 404-378-9289
Attn: Records Custodian
MName Room Telephone
From: FBI
Name of Office
Subject: Subpoena
. Special I:lalfd][n;g Instructions:
. b6
Originator's Name: SA Telephone: BIC

Originator's Facsimile Number: 561-833-7970

Approved:

Brief Description of Communication Faxed:

WARNING

Information attached to the cover sheet is U.S. Government Property. If you are not the intended recipient of this
information, disclosure, reproduction, distribution, or use of this information is prohibited (18.USC, § 641). Please notify the

originator or the local FBI Office immediately to arrange for proper disposition.

EFTA01073393



F-909 (Rev. §-02-02) U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SUBPOENA
In the matter of ease number(s): 3I1E-MM-108062
TO: Bell South
Custodian of Records
ADDRESS: 122 East Lake Drive
Decatur, GA 30030 .

TELEPHONE: 404-378-9269

GREETING:

bE
‘= is authorized to'serve it, b7C

By the service of this subpoena upon you by SA
you are hereby commanded and required to disclose to SA |, arepresentative of

- the FBI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number or
identity, and length of service of a subscriber to or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or customer
utilized which may be relevant to an authorized law enforcement inquiry, involving the following:

Please provide all account records to include subscriber, user and billing
information as well & toll records (incoming an outgoing calls) for the

following number:

b&
06/01/2004 to 08/31/2004 B7C

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FBI. YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION

AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.
Compliance must be made by personal appearance or production of records no later than the 10 day of

March , —2007 g 10:00 o'clock_A M, at 505 8. Flagler Drive, #500
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

* i'nfonnati.nn can be provided, via facsimil i b6
sal__ - , at telephone number m_ b7C
In lien of a information can be provided, via mail, marked to the attention of
SA , at the following address: 505 8. Flagler Drive, #500

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

If you refuse to obey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General may invoke the aid of a United States
District Court to compel compliance. Your failure to obey the resulting court order may be punished as contempt.

Issued under authority of Public Law No. 106-544, § 5(a)
(18 U.B.C, §3486)

ORIGINAL /
. ' 1
Signature: / { .

Name, Title: E1iasib Ortiz { Jr., SSRA
v

. . ) Issuedthis__21 " dayof_February , 2007

EFTA01073394
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)
] B 32
FileNumber S {E ~ mm~jo P42 - SFF
Field Office Acquiring Evidence P o

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received fo) ﬂt oS/ Roe?
From _Sg_ﬂh?z‘ .

{Name of ContributorInterviewee)
{Address)
(City and State)
bé

By __ S4~| _, . blc
To Be Retumned [ Yes [~ No
Receipt Given [ Yes [# No
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (&)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O ves E"Nu
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT)

L] Yes Ef No
Title:
Reference:

{Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: ] Original notes re interview of bE

Swioscribae ik pe | e

EFTA01073395




. Sprint' } SPRINT CORPORATE SECURITY, 6480 SPRINT PARKWAY, OVERLAND PARK, KS 66231

Facsimile

bé
To: | | From: b7C
Fax: 8915618337870
Company: Federal Bureau of |Investigation Department.  Legal Compliance :
Date: April 5, 2007 Volce: 1-800-877-7330
Fax: 913-315-0736
Comments:

Sprint Case# 2007-065469

b&
b7C

Sh

Total Pages: 3

é.]

EFTA01073396



Sprint Nextel L ]
Corporate Security Security Coordinator
Mallstop KSOFHMO206

6480 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, KS 66251

Office: 913-315-8578  Fax: 913-335-0736

E-mail: |

04/05/2007

| ' bé

Federal Bureau of Investigation b7C
500 S. Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Your Case Number: 31EMM108062
Sprint Nextel Case Number: 2007-065469

Dear SA

Pursuant to the above referenced case, 1 have enclosed the requested information

associated with the following number(s):

EEEE RN N R N NN AR E R RN R R

Request Type: Subscription Info (Basic)
Date Range:

Subject Number:

Account Number:

Subscriber Mame:

Address:

MSID Effective Date Range: 9/29/2002 to Present
MSID: 000007634420904

Account ww:uus to Present

Account b&
Last Bill Date: 3722/ : $120.41 BIC
Account Holder Name
Account Holder SSN/Tax

Account Holder Birthdate;

Address Date Range: 9/29/2002 to Present

Contact Phone 3 2001
Contact Phaon

ESN Date Range: 7/2/2006 to Present

Features:

PHONE ACTIVATION FEE From 9/29/2002 to Present

+ SPRINT PC5 VOICEMAIL WITH CALLBACK PKG From 9/29/ 2'.1'-'!2 to Present
EXTENDED LOCAL CALLING Fraom 9/29/2002 to Present

CALL FORWARD - ALL CALLS From 972972002 to Present

CALL WAITING From 9/29/2002 to Present

AAF - 7PM OFFPEAK OPTION - SUBS 2-5 %0 From 6/2/2004 to Present
AdSub_Subs 2-5 From 1/23/2005 to Present

18 month Handset Life on Flle correction From 27272006 to Present

EFTA01073397




2 YR CONSUMER AGREEMENT PLAN From 4/14/2006 to Present
$6 TOTAL EQUIPMENT PROTECTIO From 4/16/2006 to Present

TURN OFF ABILITY TO SEND & REC TEXT From 6/30/2006 to Present
SM PLAN TO WORK WITH BLOCK ALL MSG From 1/12/2007 to Present

FEEFFIEEFEXEFEFETEFEZEERTTAREXEEXZEFEREEREEEF XX EEXEERE

Request Type: Subscription Infa {Basic)
Date Range: 03/28/2007 to 03/28/2007
Subject Number:

This number belongs

e T s e T Y e
Reqguest Type: Subscription Info {Basic)

Date Range: 037282007
Subject Mumber:

This number belongs to VERIZ -

e L T e e P P e

bé&
BTC

Should you have any questions or further inquiries, please contact the Sprint

Nextel Subpoena Compliance Group at 866-259-7534.

I_Sjncerelu
| bé& a

Subpoena Compliance b7C

w&l

Enclosures

*Notice: If the records contained in the attached package zre utilized in trial proceedings, and if you
require a records custodian for authentication, be advised Sprint does not have local representatives.
Sprint's Trial Team is located at our Corparate Headquarters In Overland Park, Kansas. You will need to
contact the Trizl Team at CSTrialTeam@mail.sprint.com or call our office at 913-315-8775. Our office
will require at least two-weeks nofice in addition to pre-paid travel arrangements by your office.

EFTA01073398
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

File Number 3 I E: - mmd I/GE‘%Z ""': jﬁ':?:z
Field Office Acquiring Evidence mf.%if M

L]

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received 0‘1 } ﬁ‘? / mq

_,....-—--. A
From \ § VAL m Ca NS ™
' {Name of Contributor/Interviewee) =
{Address)
{City and State) . . "

_ b6
By ﬁ b7C
To Be Betumned D Yes ﬁ
Receipt Given O Yes W

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (¢)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

Ovs AN
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTI)
O Yes - No

Title:

Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Deseription: El-Oripinatnoterremterview 5T

_ Adwdisieitee
Q&&uﬁ-ﬂl‘?: 9\ fﬁw&%ﬂ-ﬁ- Wﬁﬂ'm

EFTA01073399




290 Harbor Drive | I
2 — —

Te
Fax 203-351-2276 123
: b7C

TIME WARNER
CABLE

. April 3,2007
VIA FACSIMILE (561)833-7970
& REGULAR MAIL

Special Agen| b6
FBI b7C
505 South Flagler Drive, #500 :

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Re: Subpoena Dated March 2, 2007 re: IP Addresses
Dear Special Agent

. -1
This is in response to the above-referenced Subpoena served upon Time Warner Cable secking .

subscriber information in connection with the above IP addresses. Pursuant to the specific obligations
imposed by 18 U.S.C. §2703 (c)(1)(C), this is to inform you that the subscriber identity requested is no
longer accessible and, unfortunately, we have no way of tracking the information.

We understand that this satisfies our obligati nder the Subpoena. If you need any additional
information in the future, please contact me at

b&
b7C

Litigation Paralegal

b6
b7C

EFTA01073400




FD-340 (Rev, 4-11-03)

File Number QIE ;JMM“ lwa fg.-;__:'}ﬁ’ 3?{

Field Office Acquiring Evidence __ { VLYW Z £ R C._..ﬂfq"

Serial # of Origlnating Document

Date Received ("! Ij“ff c}{/ ?,:"QD ?

From Y Y b)
(Name of Contributor/Tnierviewee)
(Address)
Lk o Ciatad,
w A
To Be Retumed [J Yes O we
Receipt Given [ Yes O nNe

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (g}
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure '

[ Yes [ No
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTI)
] Yes O ™o
Title:
Reference:
{Communication Enclsing Material)

bé&
biC

EFTA01073401



200 Harbor Drive -« crs -
Stamford CT 06902-7441 ¥ s — i

1454 US.POSTAGE PB2228318
s022 500.590 apr 06 077

96 SOMEZIH :
TIME WARNER 07 Wsindoema 06902
CABLE ‘II
Eg?dal Agantl igc .

505 South Flagler Drive, #500 i
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

g, e ek I TN T iy el ] o

ECTED

EFTA01073402



APR-B3-2887 16:13 P.81-81
L

290 Harbaer D

Lirrgmtion Pavplegel

b6
b7C

TIME WARNER
CABLE

. April 3, 2007
VIA FACSIMILE (561)833-7970 a
& REGULAR MAIL

bE
b7C

Special Agr:ntl
FBI
505 South Flagler Drive, #500
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Re:  Subpoena Dated March 2, 2007 re: TP Addressed |
Dear Special Agent

=1
b7C

This is in response to the above-referenced Subpoena served upon Time Wamer Cable seeking
subscriber information in connection with the above IP addresses. Pursuant to the specific obligations
imposed by 18 U.S.C. §2703 (c)(1)(C), this is to inform you that the subscriber identity requested is no
longer accessible and, unfortunately, we have no way of tracking the information.

We understand that this satisfies our obligations under the Subpoena. If you need any additional
information in the future, please contact me nl

Litigation Paralegal

-1
ccy b7C

TOTAL P.81

EFTA01073403
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b&
B7C
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+ FD-909 (Rev. 8-02-02) U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SUBPOENA
In the matter of case number(s): 2 1E-MM-108062
TO: Road Runner ime Warner
bé
ADDRESS: 209 Harbor Dr. b7C
Stamford, CT 063902
TELEPHONE:
GREETING:
I bé
By the service of this subpoena upon you by SA |vhc is authorized to serve it, b7¢
you are hereby commanded and required to disclose Sg , & representative of

the FBI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number or
identity, and length of service of a subscriber to or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or customer

utilized which may be relevant to an authorized law enforcement inguiry, involving the following:

Please provide any screen names and/or user names associated with the customer utilizing the listed

IP Addresses at the listed dates and times. Alsc provide the true name, address, account

information, other descriptive information and activity logs for connections. Also include any
.additicnal identities associated with this screen name, types of service utilized by the subscriber,

length of service, billing information and account service records, if applicable, for this

subscriber,

IF ADD DATE . TIME
03/05/2008 9:49 PM PBST **Records needed as soon as possible b6
03/26/2006  12:45 AM PST . : h7C
03/26/2006 12:52 AM PST

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FBL. YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTEEFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

: Compliance must be made by personal appearance or production of records no later thanthe 23 - day of
March , 2007 at 10:00 o'clock A M, at 505 5. Flagler Drive, #500
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Lo licuaia . e information can be provided, via facsimile peesslead dn dlea atbaniion i f
Si , at telephone number

be

Inli information can be provided, via mail, marked to the attention of b7C
SA , at the following address: 505 8. Flagler Drive, #500

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

If you refuse to obey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General may invoke the aid of a United States
. District Court to compel compliance. Your failure to obey the resulting cuurt order may be punished as contempt.

Issued under authority of Public Law No. 1 544 § 5(a)
(18 10.5.C. §3486)
ORIGINAL /ﬂ
. Signature:

Name, Title: EllaEllb Clrtlz r , SSRA
[ !

day of _March 2007

Issued this

R _— R EFTA01073405
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FD-448 (Rev. 6-2-97)

’ G@f'd’r‘r lﬁf- ec

FBI FACSIMILE

COVER SHEET

PRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION
OJ Immediate ] Top Secret Time Transmitted: 3. 2- £
OJ Priority ] Secret Sender's Initials:
Routine [] Confidential Number of Pages:
] sensitive . (including cover sheet)

Unclassified

To: Road Runner/Time Warner Date: 03/02/2007
Mame of Office

Facsimile Number; 203-328-4840

b6
Attn; BIC

Name ' Room Telephone

From: FBI

Name of Office

Subject:

Special Handling Instructions:

b6 |
Originator's Mame: SA Telephone: | BC

Originator's Facsimile Mumber: 561-833-7970

Approved:

Brief Description of Communication Faxed: Subpoena Reguest

WARNING

Information attached to the cover sheet is U.8. Government Property, If you are not the intended recipient of this
information, disclosure, reproduction, distribution, or use of this information is prohibited {18.USC, § 641). Please notify the
originator or the local FBI Office immediately to arrange for proper disposition.

EFTA01073406
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-

ﬂ&fd'r'r" ﬁf’. ec

FBI FACSIMILE

COVER SHEET
PRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION
(] Immediate ] Top Secret Time Transmitted: 3! 2 i
[] Priority [ Secret Sender's Initials: )
Routine [] Confidential Mumber of Pages:

’ [ Sensitive (including cover sheet) T .
& Um:lassiﬁedl
To: Road Runner/Time Warner Date: 03/02/2007
MName of Office
Facsimile Number: 203-328-4840
be
Attn: b7C
HName Room Telephone

From: FBI

MName of Office

Subject:

Special Handling Instructions:

Originator's Name; SA&

Originator's Facsimile Number: 561-833-7970

b&

Telephone: I__—I b7C

Approved:

Brief Description of Communication Faxed: Subpoena Request

WARNING

Information attached to the cover sheet is U.S. Government Property. If you are not the intended recipient of this
information, disclosure, reproduction, distribution, or use of this information is prohibited (18.USC, § 641). Pleasc notify the
originator or the local FBI Office immediately to arrange for proper disposition.

EFTA01073407
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

File Number 3! E - I’}ffr]’l "l’(-’ TC}C; E,.‘fﬂ'3§

Field Office Acquiring Evidence ¥ l[ i/ pss C_m

Serial # of Originating Di}_cummlt

!
DateReceved 7/ /0200”7

From _ |
-{Name of ContributonTnterviewee) b6
BT7C .
) (Address)

A
By i
To Be Retumed [ Yes ET No
Receipt Given [J Yes Ewe~

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (¢)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O Yes I No
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTI)
O Yes Ll
Title:
Reference:
{(Communication Enclosing Material)
Description: O —original notes re-intervlew of
,4 cr,;ﬂf, r& :;‘Ljr'w_f!l‘ .P’AguJ e
e -}"1'_; ¥ v < b7C
o ve coocls
J

EFTA01073408



Page 1 of 1

I\ You forwarded this message on 2/16/2007 3:15 PM. h ' ‘
Abtachments ~an contain viruses that may harm your computer. Attachments may not display correctly.

bE

7€
| b6 Sent: Fri 2/16/2007 10:55 AM
b7C

From:
To:
Ce:
Subject: Case # 2006-149246

Attachments: | ] 5006.149246-0002,ZIP(13MB)
<<2006-149246-0002.ZIP>>

bé

, b7C
E ffi Efff]’fr“ .
6480 Sprint Parkway

Overland Payk K8

b&
b7C

https://www.935mail.com/exchange| lInbox/Case%20# 2006-149246. EML?Cmd=open 4/10/2007

EFTA01073409



FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

b
File Number __ 31 £~ mai - 12802 - éigf

Field Office Acquiring Evidence W

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received & ?:[ i'?/ 2%27)

(Mame of Contributor/Interviewes)

(Address)

(City and State)

By .s—i

To Be Returned (] Yes E" Ma

Receipt Given O Yes ¥ No
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O ves ¥ No

Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT)
O ves B No

Title:

Reference:

=13
b7C

{Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: [ Original notes re interview of

_ Sebpoton celuce mlicmaliom re.

b6
B7C
b7D

EFTA01073410




04/17/2007 02:47 FAX 999959999999999599% @oo1s003

k7D

Facsimile Cover Sheet

R e
To: | Fax Number; -
From: I Voice Number: bT7C
Date: April 17, 2007 Subject: Subpaena nse b7D

Pages: 3 (including cover) 2007-032531

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is privileged and confidentiel. It is intendad only for the use of tha Individual or entity
named above. If the reader of this message is nat the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for _dr.!mﬁng Hﬂ_rqmaﬂ& o
the intanded reciplent. you are hereby notified that any disseminatien, distribution or copying of this communication i siricty prohibited,

If you have received this communication In emor, please notify us immediately by telephona and ratum the original to ug at the address listed
balew vla ragular U.S. Mal. Thank you.

B7D

EFTA01073411




04/17/2007 02:47 FAX 9999959999599895999 @003/003
p.z

A U S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL VUREAL OF INVESTIGATION

SUBPOENA

10 the matter of ease sumber(sy: 3I1E-MM 103082

10
b7D

ANDRESS:

TELEPIIONY:

TGREETING:

E}’ the =er iee of lhlﬁ- sum-‘mm UM Yo 1)3,.- SN I . WI]D i.ﬁ ﬂlllhl}l’b’.:l" Tal SRV il-.
. representative of

vou are hergby commanded and reguired w disclose w E_-l-'fi .
I 1130, the name. address. local and long distance leleplone tell bulling reenrds, telephone number or other subscriber number or
ientity, and lenpth ol serviee ol a subscriber to or customer of such service and the types ol survices the subscriber v custamer

wliliged wlieh may he relevant o an authorized low entarcement inquiny. involving the folluwing. ) b6
P mase provided all account rncords ko incliunde subscriber, user and billing .
infermation lor the lellowing number: 1;_?;

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA HELATES TO AFEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FEL YOUR COMPANY 1S REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOl ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITTT AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

Cutnpliwnee mus’i be made by personal uppearance or production ol records no laer than the AL daynl
Aara _ 2207 ar 10:00 g'eloek A M.oac 205 $. Flagler Drive, #500

Wast Palm Bﬁm‘:h. Florida 313401

I_Mmummwf infarmation ean be provided. via I'uusimﬂw.f
Sd E, .o elephone number
parance, the informubion can be provided. via inail, marked 1o the atlention ol
5-'-3] | . at the fullowing address: D035, Pragler Orive, #2300

Axst Falm Beach, Florids 33401

bé
B7C

I you reluse (o oley this subpocnn, the United Stales AlUoraey Gueneral muy involie the aid of te Uniled States
Distriet Court o compel eomplinnee. Yonr Cuilure 1o obey the vesulting court order may be punished as contempr.

lssued under authority af Public Law No. 106-544. & 5(a).
(18 U.S.C. §3d806) i

H/ﬂ/

H.u“u Title: ELi ﬂﬁlb Urti.e... Jr .y :}tﬂ

ATTESTED COry

Signainre:

lssued this .28 dayof _Mazch L. 2007

EFTA01073412




04/17/2007 02:47 FAX 933985999393559933349 @ooz/003

b7D
April 17, 2007
S/A
FBI b6
West Palm Beach, FL b7C
pearsid____ ]
This is in response to the Subpoena Duces Tecum, dated March 28, 2007, and served up01| ]:m bE

April 17, 2007, This subpocna requests customer identification/account information for the| [sub-  p7c
scriber assigned mobile telephone numhrri b7D

A search of our subscriber database discloses the following information:

Account Number:
Subscriber Account Name:
Date of Birth: b

Social Security Number:

b7C
Address: N~

Home Telephone:

Work Telephone:

™ SI:

Date Account Established:
Service Plan

Current Status

Dhisconnect Date

Last Refill Date

[] call Detail Records are provided on the pages which follow.
(] call Detail Records are presently being compiled.
(] Original materials follow via US Mail.

Should you have any questions ing this information pleasc feel free to contact me at your convenience.
My direct telephone number id | bE
Thank you, B7C

bL7D

Subpoena Response: 2007-032531

EFTA01073413



FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

File Number F{E~ vam- {ogoe 2~} 37

Field Office Acquiring Evidence btans

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received & ! f_' { 2 Iﬁ Elﬂ 2

From Sfﬁ :‘lr'{—

(Mame of Contributor/Interviewee)

(Address)

(City and State)

By 54 |

=1
b7C

To Be Retumed [J Yes ¥ "No

Receipt Given [J Yes E/Ncr
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 ()
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O Yes E/Nu

Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT) .
Ove '

Title:

Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: a Original notes re interview of

L ¥

b&
b7C

EFTA01073414



ﬁ\ f U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SUBPOENA

{ ﬁnauer of case number{s) 31E-MM-108062

TO: Sprint/Nextel
Custodian of Records
ADDRESS: 6480 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, KS 66251
TELEPHONE: 913-315-0736

GREETI.NG:

By the service of this subpoena upon you by SA | who is authorized to serve it;
you are hereby commanded and required to disclose to S& -, arepresentative of
the FBI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number or

identity, and length of service of a subscriber to or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or customer

utilized which may be relevant to an authorized law enforcement inquiry, involving the following:
Please provide all account records to 1ncludbssubscr1ber user and billing
information for the following numbers:

bé&
B7C

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FBI. YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION"
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

Compliance must be made by personal appea:ance or production of records no later than the .11 _______ day of
April 2007 _ at 10:00 g'clock _A_M,at 505 S. Flagler Drive, #500

West Palm Beach Florida 33401

In lien ﬂfumalﬂmmchﬂle information can be provided, via facsimile, of
SA I , at telephone number

In lieu of a personal appearance, the information can be provided, via mail, marked to the attention of
SA | | , at the following address; 205 S. Flagler Drive, #500

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

If you refuse to obey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General may involte the aid of the United States
District Court to compel compliance. Your failure to obey the resulting court order may be punished as contempt.

Issued umic:r authority of Public Law No. 106-344, § 5(a).

(18U.5.C. §3486) //
Signature: /

Name, Title: Ellaslb ':"Itl/ Jr., SSRA

Issued this__ 28 day QA/ March ,2007

ATTESTED COP

SR s e 5 S

bE
b7C

bé&
b7C

EFTA01073415




Sprint )’ SPRINT CORPORATE SECURITY, 6480 SPRINT PARKWAY, OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251

Facsimile

H From: bé
To: be_
Fax: 915618337970
Company: Federal Bureau of Investigation Department. Legal Compliance
Date: April 17, 2007 Volce: 1-800-877-7330
Fax: 813.315-0736
Comments:

Sprint Case# 2007-074059

Total Pages:

g

'EFTA01073416



Sprint Nextel

Corporate Security Security Coordinator
Mailstop KSOPHMO206

6480 Sprint Parkway

Uveﬂﬂud.Eadf_KS.ﬁﬁf 51
Oftice Fax: 9 13-315—{::?'3&

E-mail:]
471772007
| C bé
Federal Bureau of Investigation b7C
500 5. Flagler Drive .

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Your Case Number: 31EMM108062
Sprint Nextel Case Number: 2007-074059

Dear SA

Pursuant to the above referenced case, I have enclosed the requested information
associated with the following number(s):

N R RN RN IR R NN E NN R R

Request Type: Subscription Info (Basic)
Date Range:

Subject Number:

Account Number: .

Subscriber Name;

Address:

MSID Effective Date Range: 9f b
MSID: 000007634420904

Account Fatn.kannn:.ﬁ{lﬂ;zunz to 1/5/2005
Account:

Account Halder MNam
Account Holder SSN/ Tax ID:
Account Holder Birthdate: bE

Address Date Range: 9/29/2002 to Present b7C
Address:

Contact Phone g f2001
Contact Phone: |

Account Date Range: 1/6/2005 to Present
Account: 0541916208

Last Bill Date; 3722/ t: $120.41
Account Holder Name

Account Holder SSN/Tax 1 J
Account Holder Birthdate:

Address Date Range: 9/29/2002 to Present

EFTA01073417




Contact Phone i 2001
contactpronel_— |
ESN 9/29/2002 to 6/7/2004
ESN:
b6
ESN . 6/7/2004 to 7/21/2004 b7C
ESN
ESN : 7/31/2004 to 8/24,2004
= ——
ESN . B8/24/2004 to Bf18/2005
= m—
ESN Date Range: 8/18/2005 to 10/23/2005
ESN : 10/23/2005 to 4/14/2006
ESN:

Features:

PHONE ACTIVATION FEE From 9/29/2002 to Present

4+ SPRINT PCS VOICEMAIL WITH CALLBACK PKG From 9/29/2002 to Present
EXTENDED LOCAL CALLING From 9/29/2002 to Present

CALL FORWARD - ALL CALLS From 9/29/2002 to Present

CALL WAITING From 9/25/2002 to Present

AAP - 7PM OFFPEAK OFTION - SUBS 2-5 $0 From 6/2/2004 to Present
AdSub_Subs 2-5 From 1/23/2005 to Present

2 5000 20 0 0 960 0 O 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 0

Request Type: Subscription Info (Basic)

Date Range: 1/1/2004 to 12/31/2005
Subject Number: 9175787664

Account Number;

Subscriber Name: .
Address:

MSID See attached documents. '

LR PR a PR R L Pt R L PR R RS PR PR P LR 2 R R LRSS Sttt L

Request Type: Subscription Info (Basic)
Date Range: 1/1/2004 to 12/31/2005
Subject Number: 5617237752

Account Number:
Subscriber Name:
Address;

MSID See attached documents. ’

AR E RN E R AT N N RN KRR R

Should you have any questions or further inquiries, please contact the Sprint

Nextel Subpeena Compliance Group at 866-259-7534.

EFTA01073418




Sincerely,

b6
Subpoena Compliance b7c
Sprint Nextel Corporate Security
Enclosures

*Notice: If the records contalned in the attached package 2re utilized in trial proceedings, and if you
require a records custodian for authentication, be advised Sprint does not have local representztives.
Sprint's Trial Team is located at our Corporate Headquarters in Overland Park, Kansas, You will need to
contact the Trigl Team at CSTrialTeam@mall.sprint.com or call our office at 913-315-8775. Our office
will require at least two-weeks notice in addition to pre-paid travel arrangements by your office.

EFTA01073419
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

File Number SIE~ rim- JpR 556 '?.."g; §

Field Office Acquiring Evidence i i

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received _ﬂ#z&é—d‘b‘?

From Deze Sverry

(Name of Contributar/Interviewes)

(Address)

{City and State)

By g7 |

ToBe Returned [ Yes mfﬂu

Receipt Given [ Yes O-No

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (&)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O ves & No
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT)

O Yes [ﬂ/ No
Title:

Reference:

bé
b7C

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description; O Original notes re interview of

_ Subscrdem mb rd

b&
b7C

~ EFTA01073420




84-19-2887 17:34 4843783429 + 15618337970 NO.766  PEB1

® BELLSOUTH

Subpoena Compliance

FO Box 54407

. Atlania, GA, 30308
4/18/2007

| | b&
b7C
est Falm Beach

505 S. Flagler Dr., #500
West Palm Eeach, FL 33401

RE: Subpoena # 31E-MM-108082
BellSouth #: BSTO7048455
Received: 2007-04-10

Enclosed is our return of information requested in the above dasnrfmd:\uhmena_if you have bé

any questions concerning this information, please call our office at bic
Sincerely,
b6
] b7C
Bellsouth Subpoana Centar

Hp?o

EFTA01073421



NO.7E6  DBB2

B4.-19,2087 17:34 4843789423 = lEElEgﬁ‘gﬁEm P2
z : EST PALM
APR-18-2087 15154 FBI_WE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
SUBPOENA

In the matter of case numbf.-rl;s): 31E-MM-10B06E2

—  —
TO: Bell South D E “ﬂ E- ﬂ @ E
Custodian of Records

ADDRESS: 122 East Lake Drive LM:H 10 2007

Decatur, GA 30030
TELEPHONE: 404-378-9289

o CELROUP
GREETING: v '
By the service of this subpoena upon you by SA| who is authorized to serve it,
You are hereby commanded and required to disclose 1o SA »  representative of

bé
the FBI, the name, address, loeal and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number or b7C
identity, and length of service of a subscriber to or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or customer

utilized which may be relevant to an authorized law enforcement inquiry, involving the following:
Please provide all account records to include subsecriber, user and billing
information for the fol lowing numbers from 01/01/2004 to 12/31/2005:

b&
S61-655-7626 b7C
561-655-2779
561-655-0955

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGCH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FBL YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TOQ FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

ST oA TIUErS

Compliance must be made by personal appearance or producnon of records no later than the 27 dayof
April - 2007 4 10:00 o'clock A M, at 505 S. Flagler Drive, #500
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 - _ X

) P . e information can be provided, via facsimi cnpt
sa » @t telephone number

=11
. b7C

. In lieu of a personal annearsnce the informarion can be provided, via mail, marked to the attention of
SA at the following address: S05 S. Flagler Drive, #500

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

If you refuse to abey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General may invoke the aid of the United States
District Court to compe! compliance. Your failure fo obey the resulting court order may be punished as contampt.

- - ; Issued under authority of Public Law No. 106-584. 5§ (a).
(18 U.S.C. §3486)
CDMFLIANCE MADEATTESTED COPY
FAxr—~, ¢
=", -‘“—,&L]\ Signamre: ;

!:_Li" '1'-'"{_&‘;}: {—F/ - —
Rep: Name, Title: ELiasib Drtiz./Jr.; SSRA

Issued this _10 davof April annT

- ' EFTA01073422




B 1920687 17:34 4843783429 + 15618337370 HO. 766

Pagel of 6-
@ BELLSOUTH
Results for Subpoena BST07048455
Standard Results
Request 1 _ ___
Type — Number  JReswt |

Account Currently Disconnected
Account Currently Disconnected
Account Currently Disconnected
Account Currently Disconnected

Contact this carrier for information on this account
Billing Name
Billing Address
Service Tﬁe

e

SEE NEXT PAGE

EFTA01073423




Bd.-13-2007 17:34 48437859429 + 15618337378 NO.766 Poos

: - Page2 of 6

@ BELLSOUTH
Results for Subpoena BST07048455

Type _ [Number  JResurt ] |
ED[
|L ist Name bE

ist Address b7C

EFTA01073424



Ba.-19- 20687 17:34 4843783429 + 15618337978 NO.766  [eE39
. Page3 of 6 [

© BELLSOUTH ;
Results for Subpoena BST07048455

Mepe  [Nowber  JRew |
L._._Iﬂl To s616557629 _Jsenesseoeess |

5616557629 |May 16 1994
List Name || 616557629 430 “EB stein, Jeffrey I
[List Address _|[5616557629 430 |353 El Brillo Way Palm Bch 33480

_ 616557620 430JEFFREYEPSTEIN |

i |1|. g Address [[5616557629 430][358 EL BRILLO WAY PALM BCH FL 33480
5616557629 430][358 EL BRILLO WAY PALM BCH
5616557629 430]RESIDENCE

EFTA01073425



B4-19,2087  17:34 4943789429 » 15618337978 NO.766 0O10
ragea o1 0

@ BELLSOUTH ,
Results for Subpoena BST07048455

Type  [Number JResult _ |

BillTo  |[5616552779)[5616557626634
_ DOI  [5616552779|[Sep 21 1990

5616552779|[Epstein, Jeffrey

L:st ‘Address |5516552??9 |353 El Brillo Way Palm Bch 3343{}

B Billing Na.mf: _-" 5616552779 |.TEFFREY EPSTEIN _

[Billing Address [5616552779][457 MADISON AV 4TH FLOOR NEW YRK NY 10022)

Service Address 5616552779][358 EL BRILLO WAY PALM BCH
Service Type " 561655277 RESIDENCE

EFTA01073426



- B4-19.2007 17:34 4843789423 + 15618337378 MO.7EE a1l
PageS ol'6

@ BELLSOUTH
Results for Subpoena BST070484355

Type [Number _JResu
[Bill To 5616550995](5616557626634 |
DoI  ][5616550995|[Sep 21 1990 |

[ListName __|[5616550995|[Epstein, Jeffrey
[List Address _]|5616550995][358 El Brillo Way Palm Bch 33480

[Billing Name _][5616550995]JEFFREY EPSTEIN |

IElllmg Address | 5616550995(1457 MADISON AV 4TH FLOOR NEW YRK NY 10022

|Scm¢e: Addressl 5616550995]358 EL BRILLO WAY PALM BCH
5616550995

RESIDENCE
----- -- End Request --—------

E

" EFTA01073427




FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03) |

File Number 3| &M= | OROG"2.~/R YT
Field Office Acquiring Evidence __\ YA\ [{ P'EQQJE!'

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received ] 2067

From (K%SY%;E:;J&; . ﬁ(‘ o n

Mol B

O TR

-

By {;‘4' L .

Ta Be Retumed 1:' Yes O-ng~
Receipt Given O Yes O

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (g)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

Ove O
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTI) ~
O Yes O-No

Title:

Reference:

{Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: Ed~original notes-redntenviewsof

‘Em‘fﬁ&& r&g‘,ﬁ,;i’&_& irﬂﬂ-

\‘nd ; iL&j!‘._ ¥ =g N

e

b6
b7C

bé&
b7C

EFTA01073428



Y Jun. 5. 0007 3:57PM No. 1601 " P. |

JetBlue Airways

To: From:

Fax:  561-833-7970 .
bB7C

Pages: 3 including cover

the| Date:  6/5/2007

Re: Subpoena Response

O Urgent O For Review [ Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

— i e e e

o ' EFTA01073429




Y Jun. 5. 007 3:57PM Ho 1601 P

JetBlue

AIRWAYS®

VIA FACSIMILE — 561-833-7970

Federal Bureau of Investigation

505 S. Plagler Drive #500 b
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 b7C
June 5, 2007

Re:  Subpoena Responsc
Case 31 E-MM-108062
JetBlue Reference

Dea - | b7c

Pursuant to the subpoena served in the above-captioned matter and pursuant to the
applicable rules of criminal procedure, enclosed please find the following document(s)
demanded for production and inspection for travel between December 29, 2004 and
December 31, 2004:

b6
Passenger Record(s) found for b7C

Qur system does not include date of birth or social security information; therefore, we have
searched for records of matching names and cannot confirm the identities of these
passengers based on date of birth or social security number.

In complying with the subpoena, JetBlue Airways does not waive any privileges, defenses
or any protections of persons subject to subpocnas. JetBlue Airways reserves the right to
asserl any and all applicable privileges with respect to confidential information and
produces the demanded documents only as réquircd by law,

Smeerely yours,

bé
b7C

Manager, Tecgal Department

JetBlue Airways® | 118-29 Queens Blvd . | Forest Hills, NY 11375 | 718.286.7900

-  EFTA01073430
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

File Number Z\E*M-mg&/szf’fﬂ"{?

Field Office Acquiring Evidence hi 41 lf’ Pﬁ L4

Serial # of Originating Document
/ 2
Date Received % ff/ ?LIF ’-{
.Ifq - -’
From i L
1../’ {(Name of Contributor/Interviewee)
(Address)
bé
By b7C
To Be Retuned [J Yes = | NI; .
ReceiptGiven [J Yes & o

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure -

O Yes E.T ‘Nn
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT) .
O Yes & No
Title:
Reference:
(Communication Eoclsing Material)

Dﬂnrlpﬂmr*- E-l’ gﬂdﬁ-ﬂ notes fe interview o

-_’___.,TJ L_L& f’ w @ I' .

b7C

EFTA01073431



jetBlue

=

JHM Alrways Corpocation
118-29 Queens Bivd., Forest Hills, NY 113T5
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jetBlue

AIRWAYS®

VIA FACSIMILE - 561-833-7970

LFf:dﬂral Burcau n&thi gation
505 8. Flagler Drive #500 ::c
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

June 8, 2007
Re:  Subpoena Response
Case 31E-MM-108062
JetBlue Reference:
Dear

Pursuant to the subpoena served in the above-captioned matter and pursuant to the
applicable rules of criminal procedure, enclosed please find the following document(s)
demanded for production and inspection for travel between December 29, 2004 and
December 31, 2004:

Passenger Record(s) found fof lincluding credit card number

Our system does not include date of birth or social security information; therefore, we have
searched for records of matching names and cannot confirm the identities of these
passengers based on date of birth or social security number.

In complying with the subpoena, JetBlue Airways does not waive any privileges, defenses
or any protections of persons subject to subpoenas. JetBlue Airways reserves the right to
assert any and all applicable privileges with respect to confidential information and
produces the demanded documents only as required by law.

Sincerely vours

bE
bB7C

Manager, Legal Department

JelBlue Airways® | 118-29 Queens Blvd. | Forest Hills, NY 11375 | 718.286.7900

b6
B7C

EFTA01073433
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"‘ jétBlue

AIRWAYS®

VIA FACSIMILE — 561-833-7970

Federal Bureau of Investigation

505 S. Flagler Drive #500 e
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 v7C
June 5, 2007

Re:  Subpoena Response

Case 31E-MM-10
JetBlue Reference:
Dea I

Pursuant to the subpoena served in the above-captioned matter and pursuant to the
applicable rules of criminal procedure, enclosed please find the following document(s)
demanded for production and inspection for travel between December 29, 2004 and
December 31, 2004:

Passenger Record(s) found for

Our system does not include date of birth or social security information; therefore, we have
searched for records of matching names and cannot confirm the identities of these
passengers based on date of birth or social security number.

In complying with the subpoena, JetBlue Airways does not waive any privileges, defenses
or any protections of persons subject to subpoenas. JetBlue Airways reserves the right to
assert any and all applicable privileges with respect to confidential information and
produces the demanded documents only as required by law.

Sincerely youré,

Manager, Legal Department

JetBlue Airways® | 118-29 Queens Bivd. | Forest Hills, NY 11375 | 718.286.7900

=127
B7C

bE&
b7C

EFTA01073435




Jan. 8. 2007 3:23PN Ho. 1620 P. |

JetBlue Airways

To: From:

Fax: 561-833-7870 =1
k7C

Pages: 4 including cover

Phone{ Dater  8/8/2007

Re: Subpoena Response

O Urgent O ForReview [JPlease Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

=13
| was able to get the credit card numbers! Attached is a copy which | know is difficult to read | am
dropping the original in the mail

Have a great weekend,

EFTA01073436




Jun. 4. 2007 3:23PW flo.1620 P. 2

- JetBlue

AIRWAYS®

VIA FACSIMILE - 561-833-7970

~ Fedcral Burcau of Investigation

505 S. Flapler Drive #3500

e T b6
West Palm Beach, IFL 33401 BTC
Junc 8, 2007
Re:  Subpoena Response

Case 31E-MM-108062

JetBlue Reference;
Dear

: b6

Pursuant to the subpoena served in the above-captioned maller and pursuant to the B7C

applicable rules of criminal procedurc, cnclosed please find the following document(s)
demanded for production and inspeetion for travel between Dccember 29, 2004 and

December 31, 2004:

Passenger Record(s) found fol including credit card number .

Our system does nol includc datc of birth or social security information; thereforc, we have
scarched for records of matching names and cannot confirm the identilies of these
. passengers based on date of birth or social securily number.

In complying with the subpocna, JetBlue Airways docs not waive any privileges, defenses
or any protections of persons subject to subpoenas. JetBlue Alrways reserves the right to
assert any and all applicable privileges with respect to confidential information and
produces the demanded documents only as required by law.

Sincercly yours,

bé
b7C

Manager, Legal Department

JetBlue Ainways® | 118-29 Queens Bivd. | Forast Hills, N 11375 | 718.286.7900

EFTA01073437




-

FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

P
File Number :ﬁ'é-'" v - JaPOE 2. — SgP-
Field Office Acquiring Evidence g A

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received o ‘l:f / ?‘/ KPP

From Y ,:?ﬂhfi -
¥ (Name of Contributor/Interviewee)
(Address)
{City and State)
bé

By __ S# | ™ I
To Be Retuned [J Yes [@No
Receipt Given O ves & No
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (g)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O Yes m"'Nu
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTI)

O Yes EI" Nao
Title:
Reference:

{Communication Enclosing Material)

Descriptions  [J  Original notes re interview of /

Subsersoe~ .@4 Gonrd L’-p-j-rﬂ i | -

b6
b7C

EFTA01073438



Sprint )

Sprint Nextel | | b6
Corporate Security Security Coordinator b7C
Hailstop KSOPHMO206

6480 Sprint Parkeway

Owverland Park, KS 66251

Office: 913-315-0660 Fax: 913-315-0736

4/16/2007
Federal Bureau of Investigations bE
505 S Flagler Drive #500 BIC

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Your Case Number: 31EMM108062
Sprint Nextel Case Number: 2007-064487

Pursuant to the above referenced case, I have enclosed the requested information
associated with the following number(s).

Request Type: CDR

Date Range: f2005 A
Subject Number: *
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

0 S S e o e o o o o S Sk e R S S o ol Ol 0 ol 0 o ol e e o

Request Type: CDR

Date Range: 10/1/2004 to 3/1/2005

Subject Number:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

EEEEERE RN RN ER R RN R R R R R R R Rk R R R R R R R E

Request Type: CDR bé
Date Range: 1/2005 b7C
Subject Number: | |

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

o e e o e e 0 o D e e e dje e e e e e e e o e e i sl e e e e ol e e je e e je o o e o e e ol e e ol o e o oK K ok o K

Request Type: Subsecription Info (Basic)

Date Range: f1/2005

Subject Number:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

B 6 00 e 4 Dl 0 e e e e o e ol e ol ol e 0l i e e e i e i o e i i o e i ok e i e ke e e ol

Request Type: Subscription Info (Basic)

Date Range: 3/1/2005

Subject Number:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

ERERER R E RN E R RN R RN R NN RN R EEREE R EEEREEE

Request Type: Subscription Info (Basic)

Date Range: 1/2005

Subject Number: Y

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

1

EFTA01073439



EEEEEEREERR R RN R R R Rk R Rk R R Rk Rk Rk Rk R R R

Should you have any questions or further inquiries, please contact the Sprint
Nextel Subpoena Compliance Group at 866-259-7534.

| I_ b6
ubpoena Compliance b7C

Sprint Nextel Corporate Security

Enclosures

*Notice: If the records contained in the attached package are utilized in trial proceedings, and if you
require a records custodian for authentication, be advised Sprint does not have local representatives.
Sprint's Trial Team is located at our Corporate Headguarters in Overland Park, Kansas. You will nesd
to contact the Trial Team at CSTrialTeam@mail.sprint.com or call our office at 913-315-8775. Our
office will require at least two-weeks notice in addition to pre-paid travel arrangements by your office.

EFTA01073440




. -

FD-909 (Rev. 8-02-02) U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
' SUBPOENA
In the matter of case number(s): 3I1E-MM-108062
",
TO: Sprint /Nextel -
Custodian of Records
ADDRESS; 6480 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, KS 66251
TELEPHONE: 913-315-0736

GREETING:

. : b6
By the service of this subpoena upon you by SA , who is authorized to serve it, b7c
you are hereby commanded and required to disclose to SA , a representative of

the FBI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number or
identity, and length of service of a subscriber to or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or customer

utilized which may be relevant to an authorized law enforcement inquiry, involving the following:

Please provide any and all account records to include subscriber, billing
and mailing information. Please include toll records on the following
numbers for the time periods listed below:

| -1

06/01/2004 - 09/01/2005 e

10/01/2004 - 03/01/2005
06/01/2004 - 06/01/2005

**Please provide records on digital media if possTDTE

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FBL. YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

. Compliance must be made by personal appearance or production of records no later than the 11 day of
April , 2007  at 10:00 g'clock_ A M, at 505 _S. Flagler Drive, #500

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
lolicuaf o 1 “ye information can be provided, viafacsinﬁk,[mukad.m.vh._umﬁm.ff
§E‘_ » at telephone number

In lieu of a personal appearance, the information can be provided, via mail, marked to the attention of
SA , at the following address: 505 S. Flagler Drive, #500
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

b6
b7C

If you refuse to obey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General may invoke the aid of a United States
District Court to compel compliance. Your failure to obey the resulting court order may be punished as contempt,

Issued under authority of Public Law No. -544, § 5(a)
{18 U.8.C. §3486)

D‘;-’f E?\J'-":t;} 7. I"“-'1'-__'-

-

ORIGINAL

¥

Signature:

[
i

Name, Title; E1liasib Dr){iZ/Jr., SSRA
7

Issued this__ 28 dayof_March ,_2007

L1

i — - EFTA01073441
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P
FD-448 (Rev. 6-2-97)

FBI FACSIMILE
COVER SHEET
PRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION
[J Immediate [ Top Secret Time Transmitted: ({
[ Priority [] Secret Sender's Initials:
E Routine [[] Confidential Number of Pages: CS r.,{j
[ Sensitive (including cover sheet)

X Unclassified

.SDV \V'\..'\T / fo\}r{_\ Date: 03/28/2007

Name lof Office

Facsimile Number: C Q{' EJ 3 {S' - O‘? 2 (.-—
Attn: C@f‘a&lﬁ—h A

Mame Room .y  Telephone

o QU - CROCA

Name of Office

Subject: gh\DqﬂGEﬁq— QELG{;-._S —

Special Handling Instructions: Q \ = N &L\ Ek,]"t h"\:f A_&Fjp

[=

Originator's Name: ; ! k phone:

Originator's Facsimile Number: (: Se { ) 5% S "7? _J? O

Approved: L

. — \
Brief Description of Communication Faxed: @\ €q 3e __QLA-E [’\ L

Tlm s hk‘/\n@ &FM_L——‘—T:—

WARNING
Information attached to the cover sheet is U.S. Government Property. If you are not the intended recipient of this

information, disclosure, reproduction, distribution, or use of this information is prohibited (18.USC, § G41). Please notify the

originafor or,thé local FBI Office immediately to arrange for proper disposition.

bé
b7C

EFTA01073442




FD-340 (Rev. 4-1 1-03)
File Number Tl - mm- 08 0b 2= fﬁ"ﬂ

Field Office Acquiring Evidence 2 e
Serial # of Originating Document QE)
Date Received .0?1/ 3_'_;;.;/ 240 ]
From

(Name of Contributor/Intervizwes)

(Address)
(City and State)
bé&

By __ Sal b7C
ToBe Retumed [ Yes 4 No
Receipt Given Yes O No
Grand anr Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O Yes m&:
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTI)

O ves I.Ta‘/ Mo
Title:
Reference;

(Communication Enclsing Material)
Deseription: O Original notes re interview of
bé
Fb-599 12! b7C

EFTA01073443



FD-597 (Rev 8-11-94) i Page ! of f

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Receipt for Property Received/Returned/Released/Seized

File # <TIE-mm- [DF06 2

On (date) oY / Te / 20077 item(s) listed below were:
T | Received From
Returned To
O Released To
[] Seized

b6
(Name) | b7C

(Street Address)
(City)

Description of Item(s): L) E:&"— = A vt fo P '5-"(""?'
2) Vichria'ys Stecret white Bra a~d
Poatres sef.

Received By: Received From:
(Signature)

EFTA01073444
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

File Number SIE-mmi- 10 G086 2 ~/K L"g‘j

Field Office Acquiring Evidence pirm

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received Px ,[' 2 :ﬂ:ga £=)

p— =13
From é 'ﬁ y '_—Eﬁ biC
{(Mame of Contritutor/Tnlerviewes)
(Address)
(City and State)

By
To Be Retumned [J Yes E/No
Receipt Given [ Yes o
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (g)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O Yes ¥ "No
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT)

O Yes |:3/i~la

Title:

Reference:

{Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: [  Original notes re interview of

B7E

QW'#J/ Lapies {_ g tondS

EFTA01073445
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

File Number E[E”Q]M-— mwﬁz -‘;ﬂu

Field Office Acquiring Evidence ¥

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received dﬁf: [g_ngllm 2

From Y. =y A

(Mame of ConiributonInterviewee)

(Address)

bé
b7C

* {City and State)

By SA

To Be Returned L] Yes Mo

Receipt Given O Yes [ No
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (&)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

[ ves [ No
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT)

O Yes [ No

Title:

Reference:

{Comrrunication Enclosing Material)

Description: O Original notes re interview of

b6
b7C

EFTA01073446



CASE AGENT

31E-MM=108062
\\*; . Interview

‘? GFFrcm USE 'D“L

T j’f 42412007 m ;,

-z "

bé
b7C

EFTA01073447



FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)
File Number _._?f &- g -f0 Fob 2 .._%ﬁ

Field Office Acquiring Evidence Ay

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received [ 209 ZFQ ET/ 20077

From

rremeorouninbutonInterviewse)

(Address)

{City and State)

b6

By Y - b7C

To Be Returned [ Yes G No

Receipt Given [ Yes [ No
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (¢)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O Yes 4 No
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT)
O Yes L No

Title:

Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: [0  Original notes re interview of

Slﬁgn?m : :h/‘ e _P_b 6

-

B7D

EFTA01073448




05/08/2007 08:13 FAX 15859384715 EE‘I‘ PALM BEACH @oorso04 b7D
= %

National Compliance Center

RESPONSE COVER SHEET
PO BOX 24679
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-4679
Phone 1-800-635-6840 Facsimile 1-388-938-4715

To: File Code: 301813
e '

STE 500
505 5 FLAGLER DRIVE
WEST PALM BEACH FIL 33401
be
b7cC
From: SLT
Phone Numhw:: Request Dated: 3/18/2007 Number of Pages: 4
Fax Number: 1(561) 833-7970 Received On: 3/29/2007 Date: 5/7/2007
b7D
If you are not already doing so, please begf “ng all legal requests 1q A dditionally, effective
immediately, please fux all legal requests 1-888-038-4715.

- The rfequested information is enclosed.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This cover sheet, and any decoment which may accompany it, containg information fram the Mational Compliance Center which is intended for use
only by the individual to whom it is addressed, and which may contain information that is privileged, confidential andior etherwise exempt fom
disclosure under epplicable lmw. [f the reader of this message i3 pot the intended recipicnt or the person responsible for delivering this message 1o the
intended recipicnr, any review. disclosure. dissemination, digteibution, capying or other we of this mestage or ity substance is stricily prohibited. If
you have received this communicstion in error, please nolify us inmediately by telephone to arrange for the return of this communication to US at our

expende, Thank yau,
I NCC OMeial Use Only
| U | T c 1 o
jo1z13

EFTA01073449



USI?MEMI? 08:13 FAXL 188883847135 CINGULAR WEST PALM BEACH Aoo2/004

A0 [B - e

= e b U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
SUBPOENA

+ In the matter of cage number(s): 31E-MM-10B0862

T0: b7D
ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:

GREETING: -

By the service of this subpoena upen you by S& who is authorized to serve it, o
you are hereby commanded and required to disclase to SA | , & representative of pre

the FBI, the name, address. local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number or
identity, and length of service of 2 subscriber to or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or customer

utilized which may be relevent 1o an authorized law enforcement inquiry, involving the following:
Please provide all account records to include subscriber, usez and billing
information for the following numbers:

b6
b7C

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FEL. YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUEPOENA
INDEFINTTELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

. Compliance must be made by persopal appearance or production of records no later than the _11 day of
April 2007 at 10:00 gclock _A M, at 505 5. Flagler Drive, #500 :

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

 lalienofanecsonal annearanca the information can be provided, via facsimile,marked 10 the arention of
SAj , at telephone number .

E—

b&

ieu of a personal appearance, the information can be provided, via mall, marked 1o the atrention of b7c
sa| | . atthe following address: 505 _S. Flagler Drive, #500 .

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

If you refuse to obey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General n:ajr involce the aid of the United States
District Court to compel compliance, Your failure to obey the resulting court order may be punished as contempt.

).
Z//
| / 5
Signatare: .
i

Name, Title; ELiasib Ortiz, ,34 SSRA

L

[ssued this __28 day of _Mazch , 2007

1ssued under authority of Public Law No. 106-5447 §
(15 1L.5.C. §3486)

ATTESTED COPY

EFTA01073450




FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03) -
File Number StE-mm- [fogoé z--f}ﬁ?"""

Field Office Acquiring Evidence

Serial # of Originating Document Q‘-/

Date Received / /g / 2077

From

(Mame of Contributor/Interviewse)

{Address) -

(City and State)

b&

By _ _ S$A| B7C

To Be Retumed [] Yes [ no

Receipt Given [ Yes E’/I:Iu
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)
Fedeml Rules of Criminal Procedure

o O Yes [ No
Federal. Taxpayer Information (FTT)

O ves mf'ﬂa_

Title:

Reference:

{Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: & on ginal notes re interview of BE
b7C ' -

EFTA01073451
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FD-340 (Rev. 4-11-03)

File Number FIE-mm - jo m 2"%?&

Field Office Acquiring Evidence Mo

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received o3 ZEJ / F&ﬂ 2

From
{Mame of Contributor/Interviewee)
(Address)
(City and State)
By ____ S¥
To Be Retumed [J Yes E/Nn
Receipt Given L[] Yes 4 No

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

O Yes & No
Federal Taxpayer Information (FTT)
O Yes O No
Title:
Reference:
(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: [0 Original notes re interview of

fh hﬁr’l &:- rh‘é e —

#

B7D

=13

~ b7C

bE -
b7C

EFTA01073452




b7D

Facsimile Cover Sheet

B 1 T e .

To: | | Fax Number, EJG [-§5 3-77970 b6
From: [ | Voice Number: bic
Date: May 17,2007 9:58 AM Subject. Subpoena Response

Pages: é (including cover) 2007-040492
Message:

The information contained in this facsimile transmission Is privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the Individual or entity
named above, If the reader of thiz message is not the intended recipient or the employes or agent reap-unslblall’urldellvenng the message lo
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication fs strictly prohibited.

If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original to us at the address listed
below via regular U.S. Mail. Thank you,

b7D

EFTA01073453



b7D

B7D

May 17, 2007
Bl _ b6
WEST PALM BEACH, FL bic
Dear
This is in response to the Subpoena Duces Tecum, dated April 10, 2007, and served upo; May
17, 2007, This subpoena requests customer identification/account information for th scriber
assigned mobile telephone numbe] ] :gc
A search of our subscriber database discloses the following information: "
Account Number:
Subscriber Account Name:
Date of Birth: bE
Social Security Number: B7e
Address: b7D
Home Telephone:
Work Telephone:
IMSI:
~ Date Account Established: "
Service Plan
Current Status
Disconnect Date
Last Refill Date
[} Call Detail Records are provided on the pages which follow.
[[] Call Detail Records are presently being compiled.
] Original materials follow via US Mail.
Should you have any questi i is information please feel free to contact me at your convenience.
My direct telephone number i . he
Very truly yours, b7e
B7D

File: 2007-040492

b7D

EFTA01073454




B7D

May 17, 2007

b6
FBI B7C
WEST PALM BEACH, FL

Dear

This is in respoﬁse to the Subpoena Duces Tecum, dated April 10, 2007, and served

17, 2007, This subpoena requests identification/account information for the
assigned mobile telephone numb b6

B7C

A search of our subscriber database discloses the following information: b7D

Subscriber Account Mame;

Social Security Number:

Date Account Established:

[[] Call Detail Records are p
["] Call Detail Records are p
[] Original materials follow

Should you have any questions regarding this information please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

My direct telephone number is

File: 2007-040492

b7TD

Account Number:
Date of Birth:

Address:

Home Telephone:
Work Telephone:
IMSI:

Service Plan
Current Status
Disconnect Date

Last Refill Date
rovided on the pages which follow.

resently being compiled.
via US Mail.

Very truly yours,

Sl

I Ma}; bBTD
riber

bE
b7C
b7D

b&
b7C
B7D

EFTA01073455



APR-18-28487 15:45 FEI WEST PALM BEACH RA P.B1-83
FD-448 (Rev. 6-2-97)

FBI FACSIMILE
COVER SHEET
PRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION
(] Immediate ] Top Secret Time Transmitted:
[J Priority [] Secret Sender's Initials:
Routine _ [ Confidential Mumber of Pages: __3
] Sensitive (including cover sheet)
X Unclassified
To: Date: 04,/10/2007 b7D
Name of Office '
Facsimile Number: | . |
Attn: Records Custodian
Name Room Telephone
From: FBI
Name of Office
Subject: _Subpoena
Special Handling Instructions: -
B bE
Originator's Name: SA | Telephone: B7C
Originator's Facsimile Number:
Approved:
Brief Description of Communication Faxed:
WARNING

Information attached to the cover sheet is U.S. Government Property. If you ar¢ not the intended recipient of this
information, disclosure, reproduction, distribution, or use of this information is prohibited (18,USC, § 641). Please nolify the
originator or the local FB1 Office immediately to arrange for proper disposition.

EFTA01073456



I'-Il-I'H-lli‘l—EEiEl'? 15:45 FEI WEST PALM BEACH RA P.B2-83

l U. S, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
SUBPOENA

In the matter of case number(s): 3ILE-MM-108082

TO:
ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:

GREETING:

By the service of this subpoena upon you by SA ho is anthorized to serve it,
you are hereby commanded and required to disclose to SA , @ representative of
the FBI, the name, address, local and long distance telephone toll billing records, telephone number or other subscriber number or
identity, and length of service of a subscriber to.or customer of such service and the types of services the subscriber or customer

utilized which may be relevant 1o an authorized law enforcement inquiry, invelving the following: o
Please provided all account records to include subscriber, user and billing
information for the following number from 01/01/2004 to 12/31/2005:

THE INFORMATION SOUGHT THROUGH THIS SUBPOENA RELATES TO A FEDERAL CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED BY THE FBI, YOUR COMPANY IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION. YOU ARE REQUESTED NOT TO DISCLOSE THE EXISTENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA
INDEFINITELY AS ANY SUCH DISCLOSURE COULD INTERFERE WITH AN ONGOING INVESTIGATION
AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE LAW.

Compliance must be made by personal appearance or production of records no later than the 277 0% day of
e, .

April . _ 2007 g 10:00 glclock _A_M,at 505 S. Flagler Driv
West Palm EBeach, Florida 33401
—_In liey of a personal appearance, the information can be provided, via famimi]:,lnmmn.ai
SA , at telephone number
1n lieu of a personal appearance. the information can be provided, via mail, marked to the attention of
= . at the following address: 505 _S. Flagler Drive, #500

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

If you refuse to obey this subpoena, the United States Attorney General may invoke the aid of the United States
District Court to compel compliance. Your failure to obey the resulting court order may be punished as contempt.

Issued under authority of Public Law No. 10 T4, s(a).
(18 U.S.C. §3486) _
ATTESTED COPY /
Signature: i /

L7
Nm‘Tiug:Eliasib Elrtd.z_,/ Jr., SSRA

Issued this_ 10 day of _April , 2007
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May 17, 2007

b&
|

Dea:l b7C

We are in receipt of your subpoena requiring attendance of a records custodian to authenticate certain telecommunications
business records, Generally, the testimony of a records custodian is not necessary to authenticate a business record and such
records are otherwise admissible if accompanied by a written declaration. Accordingly, we have provided you with the re-
quested records and a declaration that the records were (i) made at or near the time by, or from information transmitted by, a
person with knowledge, (if) kept in the course of a regularly conducted business activity, and (iii) it is the regular practice of
the company to make the records.

If you believe a records custodian is required by law to testify, please provide us with a reference to the applicable legal au-

thority as soon as possible. It is insufficient justification for a records custodian to appear in anticipation of a party’s objec-
tion to the admissibility of these records.

If we are i records custodian available, mp]uycc lll I
located i vill be designated as the witness. at capacity, the Custodian will only be authorized to testify

to the followmg:

- Such records are kept in the normal course of business,

= Such records were made at or near the time of the occurrence,

b7D

- That the individual providing testimony is employed b Iami is authorized to reprcsm:l hs 2 b7D

Custodian of Records
- If such record is not the original, such record is a duplicate of the original,

If the records custodian is asked any questions beyond this; they are authorized only to respond that they are not qualified to
answer the question. .

It is the responsibility of the requesting party to make pre-paid flight and hotel arrangements prior to the court date.

If a Custodian of Records is required, please contact the] |

and ask to speak to someone regarding court appearance scheduling.

Very truly yours,

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is-privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message fo
the Intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prahibited.

If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original to us at the address listed
below via regular U.S. Mail. Thank you. - .
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